020321 Page 1 of 5         Rev. 1.02
MH491-A/B/C/D (T)
CMOS Ratio-Metric Linear Hall Effect IC
MH491-A、MH491-B、MH491-C、MH491-D, a linear Hall-effect sensor, is composed of
Hall sensor, linear amplifier and Totem-Pole output stage. It features low noise output, which
makes it unnecessary to use external filtering. It also can provide increased temperature
stability and accuracy. The linear Hall sensor has a wide operating temperature range of -40℃
to +105℃, appropriate for commercial, consumer, and industrial environments.

MH491-A/B/C/D (T)
CMOS Ratio-Metric Linear Hall Effect IC
Ordering Information
Part No. Temperature Suffix  Package Type
MH491IUA-A I (-40℃ to +105℃) UA (TO92-3L)
MH491IUA-B I (-40℃ to +105℃) UA (TO92-3L)
MH491IUA-C I (-40℃ to +105℃) UA (TO92-3L)
MH491IUA-D I (-40℃ to +105℃) UA (TO92-3L)
MH491ISO-A I (-40℃ to +105℃) SO(SOT-23)
MH491ISO-B I (-40℃ to +105℃) SO(SOT-23)
MH491ISO-C I (-40℃ to +105℃) SO(SOT-23)
MH491ISO-D I (-40℃ to +105℃) SO(SOT-23)
MH491IUA-A-T I (-40℃ to +105℃) UA (TO92-3L)
MH491IUA-B-T I (-40℃ to +105℃) UA (TO92-3L)
MH491IUA-C-T I (-40℃ to +105℃) UA (TO92-3L)
MH491IUA-D-T I (-40℃ to +105℃) UA (TO92-3L)
MH491ISO-A-T I (-40℃ to +105℃) SO(SOT-23)
MH491ISO-B-T I (-40℃ to +105℃) SO(SOT-23)
MH491ISO-C-T I (-40℃ to +105℃) SO(SOT-23)
MH491ISO-D-T I (-40℃ to +105℃) SO(SOT-23)
Company Name and Product Category
MH:MST Hall Effect/MP:MST Power IC
Part number
181,D182,183,184,185,248,477,D381,D381F,381R,D382…..
If part # is just 3 digits, the forth digit will be omitted.
Temperature range
E: 85 ℃, I: 105 ℃, K: 125 ℃, L: 150 ℃
Package type
UA:TO-92S,VK:TO-92S(4pin),VF:TO-92S(5pin),SO:SOT-23,
SQ:QFN-3,ST:TSOT-23,SN:SOT-553,SF:SOT-89(5pin),
SS:TSOT-26,SD:DFN-6,SG:SOT-89(3pin)
Sorting
α,β,Blank…..
020321 Page 3 of 5         Rev. 1.02
MH491-A/B/C/D (T)
CMOS Ratio-Metric Linear Hall Effect IC
Functional Diagram
Voltage
Regulator